1NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                   www.niccomp.com
                   SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Surface Mount ESD Suppressor NXED Series
FEATURES
• IDEAL FOR USB2.0, IEEE1394 & HDMI HIGH SPEED DATA APPLICATIONS
• SUPER LOW CAPACITANCE (AS LOW AS 0.1pF)
• EIA SIZES 0402 AND 0603
• MEETS STANDARDS OF IEC 61000-4-2, LEVEL 4

Case Size
Series
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
01 TR
Rated Voltage (A=30V, B=20V)
S = Standard
Capacitance Code: 01 = 0.1pF
                                02 = 0.2pF
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
2 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                 www.niccomp.com
              SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Surface Mount ESD Suppressor NXED Series
0 20 40 60-20 80 100 120 140 160180 200
Time (nano-seconds)
V
ol
ts
 (V
)
0
50
-50
250
300
350
400
100
150
200
TYPICAL ESD SUPPRESSION CHARACTERISTICS
Case Size
Reflow Soldering
A B C
0402 0.5 ~ 0.6 0.40 ~ 0.55 0.4 ~ 0.6
0603 0.7 ~ 0.9 0.55 ~ 0.75 0.8 ~ 1.0
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN
DIMENSIONS (mm)
AB
C
B
Type A B W F E P1 T Qty/Reel
NXED0402 0.70 ±0.05 1.20 ± 0.05
8.0 ± 0.2 3.50 ±0.05 1.75 ±0.10
2.00 ±0.05 0.60 ± 0.05 10,000
NXED0603 1.10 ± 0.10 1.90 ± 0.10 4.00 ± 0.05 0.70 ± 0.05 5,000
CARRIER TAPE DIMENSIONS (mm)
A +0/-3 B ± 1.0 C min. W ± 0.3
180 13 60 9.0
B
C
A
W
REEL DIMENSIONS (mm)
φ1.5+0.1/-0.0 4.0 ±0.1
W
F
A P1t
B
RECOMMENDED REFLOW
SOLDERING TEMPERATURE PROFILE
200
300
260
50
150
100
0
60 ~ 120 Sec.
10 Sec.Peak Temperature 260°C
Time above 230°C
30 ~ 40 Sec.
230